

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DAVID M. POMERANCE and
RICHARD C. POMERANCE,

Petitioners,

vs.

CASE NUMBER: SC00-912
Lower Tribunal No. 5D98-2504

HOMOSASSA SPECIAL WATER
DISTRICT, a political subdivision
of the State of Florida,

Respondent.

After an Opinion by the District Court of Appeal,
Fifth District (Case No. 98-02504)

On Appeal from the Circuit Court, Fifth Judicial Circuit
In and For Citrus County, Florida, Case No. 94-2070-CA

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

KAREN O. GAFFNEY, ESQUIRE KAREN
O. GAFFNEY, P. A.
221 West Main Street
Suite D

Inverness, Florida 34450
(352) 726-9222
Attorney for PETITIONERS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT iv

PETITIONERS STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT – ISSUES 4

 I. THE DISTRICT FAILED TO DETERMINE
 BENEFIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS CHARTER,
 AS AMENDED 4

 II. PURSUANT TO THE RESPONDENT’S
 CHARTER, AS AMENDED, THE POMERANCES
 WERE NOT REQUIRED TO SEEK DEVELOPMENT
 PERMITS OR A DENIAL OF DEVELOPMENT
 RIGHTS PRIOR TO CHALLENGING THE ALLEGED
 BENEFIT OF RESPONDENT’S WATERLINE TO
 THEIR PROPERTY 10

CONCLUSION 15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES:</u>	<u>PAGE:</u>
<u>Bowen v. Department of Environmental Regulation,</u> 448 So.2d 566 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	10
<u>City of Boca Raton v. State,</u> 595 So.2d 25 (Fla. 1992)	4
<u>Dade County v. National Bulk Carriers, Inc.,</u> 450 So.2d 213 (Fla. 1984)	10
<u>Harris v. Wilson,</u> 22 FLW S137 (Fla. 1997)	4, 5
<u>Key Haven Associated Enterprises, Inc. v.</u> <u>Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement</u> <u>Trust Fund,</u> 427 So.2d 153 (Fla. 1982)	10
<u>Lake County, Florida v. Water Oak Management</u> <u>Corporation,</u> 22 FLW S231 (Fla. 1997)	4, 6
<u>Sarasota County v. Sarasota Church of Christ,</u> 667 So.2d 180 (Fla. 1995)	4, 6, 7
<u>State of Florida Commission on Ethics v.</u> <u>Sullivan,</u> 430 So.2d 928 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Laws of Florida, 63-1222	1, 13, 14
